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項
　
目

お
子
様
は

、
ど
の
教
科
の
授
業
に
お
い
て
も
集
中
し
て

学
習
に
取
り
組
む
こ
と
が
で
き

、
授
業
が
わ
か
り
や
す

い
と
話
し
て
く
れ
ま
す
か

。

学
校
は

、
教
材
・
教
具
の
工
夫
や
タ
ブ
レ

ッ
ト
の
活
用

等
を
と
お
し
て

、
授
業
の
工
夫
・
改
善
を
図
り

、
わ
か

り
や
す
い
授
業
の
実
践
に
取
り
組
ん
で
い
る
と
思
い
ま

す
か

。

お
子
様
は

、
家
に
帰

っ
て
宅
習
や
課
題
に
取
り
組
む
と

と
も
に

、
計
画
的
な
家
庭
学
習
に
取
り
組
ん
で
い
ま
す

か

。

学
校
は

、
お
子
様
に
将
来
の
夢
や
目
標
が
も
て
る
よ
う

な
学
習
や
進
路
指
導

、
キ

ャ
リ
ア
教
育
に
取
り
組
ん
で

い
る
と
思
い
ま
す
か

。

お
子
様
は

、
体
育
大
会
や
合
唱
コ
ン
ク
ー

ル
な
ど
の
学

校
行
事
で

、

「
参
加
し
て
よ
か

っ
た

」
「
頑
張

っ
て
よ

か

っ
た

」
と
い
う
達
成
感
や
成
就
感
を
感
じ
ま
し
た

か

。

お
子
様
は

、
人
を
思
い
や
り

、
協
力
し
た
り
助
け
合

っ

た
り
し
な
が
ら

、
互
い
に
伸
び
よ
う
と
努
力
し
て
い
る

と
思
い
ま
す
か

。

学
校
は

、
い
じ
め
や
仲
間
は
ず
し
な
ど
が
な
い
明
る
く

楽
し
い
学
校
づ
く
り
に
取
り
組
ん
で
い
る
と
思
い
ま
す

か

。

学
校
は

、
お
子
様
や
保
護
者
の
悩
み
や
相
談
を
し

っ
か

り
と
聞
い
て
対
応
を
し
て
い
る
と
思
い
ま
す
か

。

お
子
様
は

、
健
康
保
持
の
た
め
早
め
の
治
療
を
心
が
け

る
な
ど

、
健
康
に
関
し
て
自
己
管
理
を
心
が
け
て
い
ま

す
か

。

お
子
様
は

、
い
つ
も
交
通
ル
ー

ル
を
守
り

、
安
全
な
登

下
校
や
自
転
車
の
利
用
を
し
て
い
ま
す
か

。

お
子
様
は

、
部
活
動

（
含
む
文
化
部
や
校
外
ス
ポ
ー

ツ

ク
ラ
ブ
等

）
に
熱
心
に
取
り
組
み

、
技
術
や
体
力
を
向

上
さ
せ
よ
う
と
努
力
し
て
い
ま
す
か

。

全体 2.6 2.9 2.3 2.6 3.2 3.2 3.0 3.0 3.2 3.4 3.3

１年 2.5 3.0 2.2 2.4 3.1 3.1 3.0 3.0 3.1 3.4 3.1

２年 2.4 2.8 1.9 2.5 3.2 3.2 2.7 2.9 3.1 3.3 3.3

３年 2.8 3.0 2.7 2.8 3.4 3.5 3.1 3.1 3.3 3.6 3.4

全体 56% 78% 41% 58% 86% 90% 78% 82% 84% 95% 85%

１年 57% 81% 36% 51% 79% 87% 80% 78% 85% 96% 81%

２年 42% 71% 26% 49% 85% 89% 67% 80% 80% 92% 85%

３年 66% 82% 58% 72% 93% 94% 85% 86% 86% 97% 88%

全体 44% 22% 59% 42% 14% 10% 22% 18% 16% 5% 15%

１年 43% 19% 64% 49% 21% 13% 20% 22% 15% 4% 19%

２年 58% 29% 74% 51% 15% 11% 33% 20% 20% 8% 15%

３年 34% 18% 42% 28% 7% 6% 15% 14% 14% 3% 12%

４段階
評価
平均

２と１
割合

４と３
割合

4 そう思う、３ ややそう思う、２ あまりそう思わない、１ そう思わない

Ｒ５ 学校生活アンケート（保護者）


